—\; P\/ I 2 O O Special Parts
E A&

Variable Top Feed Small Cylinder Bed Interlock Stitch Machines
EHLETREYVNMNELDY 5 -~y FRIRFEEZEHNI S

Parts Catalog

2€ PEBASUS.



YRBS/A-Yhs0SORE

INTRODUCTION

WD —vAyasid, 19964 10 A &g D WT200 &
) —X 3 VU OHRPBROA%E ROBFETREL TVET,

HEFARSLA ORI, W2002 ) — X EE U SR L
TWET, W200 > ) —R/3—= A ¥ ' (Cat. No. 9739) %
TET I,

W 2-19EIC3EPREBERIER L. EEHROARE, A
HAVS—=V YR M ->TVWET,
¥, BEnRKicEnT0BEESIE, -V YR D
REF. NO.(ZBES)ERLTVET,

Wy — 28— K — 03—y RFHIRK (20~24 H)
Zh SO R BEOERZOAEHIN TV AIPRT,
B —Ur8—y Rl 20-21 HIZ , RV 22~24 His—¥E
LTl TunEd,

M 2SEHLIBIZIZSBRBE A v Fy 7 2%0H L HRESET
T, ONR, BB E0BBICE g HE T,

ERSAEEE N2 & &, HTEBERESETEERLT
Tab,
BE,ZON—=Y Ay a/OLBBHIBRICK D, FER
CEBEEINBZIENHDETOT, HONLHITTHEKEX

'ATS

1B #4818 (Models inserted)

WT200 Series

M This parts catalog contains only special parts for the WT200
Series that are in the making as of October, 1996.

3% Since common parts are used between the W200 Series, refer
to the W200 Series parts catalog (Cat. No. 9739) for parts

except special ones.

Il On pages 2~19, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

B Gauge parts list / gauge parts construction charts .
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 20~21 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the
data at a glance, and pages 22~24 contain the gauge parts
construction charts in order to know the illustrations and the
combinations of the parts.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 25 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

B Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice.

WT200-01CB.CC

WT200-03FB,FC

WT200-08AB,AC




B X 5

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page

T LRy RBERE e 2~3
GHEE, S RER D BB e 4~5
3 D BB (1)~(3) rroreveeeeemreremerminne i 6~11
FH o B ccoreeee 12~13
BB D BEEE - oorrererrrreeenn 14~15
FBTRBEEE (1)~(3)rereorrereersnnnrmmmnnninitiicenes 16~17
BRI (203,-08) ceeererrrrrnrrneerrerciiiiiiniiiii. 18~19
B DR m W) ZE reeeerassnssssnnnnninnnni 20~21
}f._ :/",\"...\y;épqﬁﬁi[gl ...................................... 22~24
HRELBE A 2T w J R e, 25

MACHINE BED FRAME ¢ceerervriianiiianiiaaticscsccsssacsscccssns 2~3
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING

MECHANISM eeveeeersesssereenruninrsnsressessaenmannssaassssssseaes 4~5
TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)~(3) ++++reererseersnsnersessessene 6~11
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM +++eeeverereveeeeenneenenneuenes 12~13
SPREADER MECHANISM:+++++sssessersssssserrerernnnnnnennnns 14~15
LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)~(3):+eseeseeeeeenereneenees 16~17
SPECIFIC PARTS (-03,-08 ) ++++++sesssrsesusesunssurcsnineninns 18~19
GAUGE PARTS LIST ++0+eeeeeeeessssesesesssasssscsssonsassssnnns 20~21
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART :++++eeeeeeeeeees 22~24
PART NUMBER INDEX +++++++sssesseseessssssassrssssssssnssnnsanns 25






7 —LNy FEE

REF. PART NO.
NO. BMREF

250396-9P
240227
250393
250351ATD
0070204

*

*

007082
250352
240310
250354
007062

—
S WOoo 1 Ol WD —

11 202875
12 250353
13 210307
14 007066
15 3034438

% - AT

% W

7T - ANy F

®

.23
=i

H
S W
AN AR A

HIEOH
AR

230 ANAT =
BDIFWE e
Y@y
e
N T
=
>

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
PLUG

NAME PLATE

ARM COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

SCREW

0 RING
PLUG

EYE GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

@% =Not for sale basically

MACHINE BED FRAME

QT.

DO — = O — = QD —

— DN = DN



2&§t 3&&t
LZ-Needle 3-NeedIeJ




fHE SR URE NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING

REF. PART NO.

NO. BRES % PR NAME QrT.
1 251010A T F -t/ E VY ECCENTRIC PIN 1
2 205097 B & WASHER 1
3 007041 mzvv /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
4  XXXXXX 1) NEEDLE HOLDER 1
5 004554 IEx Y, /M3 X3 SCREW 2
6 000671 $f (UY128GAS # 95S) NEEDLE 2
7 004554 IEx Y, /M3Xx3 SCREW 3
8 000672 $f (UY128GAS # 10S) NEEDLE 3
9 251008 HAER NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
10 007031 ¥ xv,/M2.5X6 SCREW 1
11 001457 IEx Y /Ch x4 SCREW 1
12 253594 *rHFAE THREAD GUIDE 1
13 007143 ¥ xY,/M4x5.5 SCREW 1
14 253584B REN THREAD GUIDE 1

@ XXXXXX (i’)" —INR=YTY @ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

BHDOH —IR—=YERTHRE L‘C (€412 —5— Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 25.






TS

REF. PART NO.

NO. BRHES
1 253039
2 253051
3 240512
4 253040
5 253041
6 007021
7 204115
8 007017
9 253043-91
10 007023
11 253059
12 007010
13 240474
14 XXXXXX
15 001170-3
16 253048-91
17 253044
18 005386
19 253038
20 007020
21 253045
22 007021
23 206225
24 005084
25 253046
26 240165
27 253047
28 206156
29 005084
30 207868
31 005187
32 253050
33 002022-4

@ XXXXXX 3 = R=VTT

3

HHEHAEE N
NN O HHETE
BRI

KRR
&
HONE O\ \EB\N N\ F w:
=
X
>

AP

HERHEN
N HEp A
AN

HYE=<
W N G~

B4l wwIpy oS
3
AN
=
N
X
[e—y
N

NOleEO B HE

W HY
>

NN WY
NA~O

By wWERHRWE=
i ~\ ¥
X o
-

ShNH
MW\
O
LN

o
X
©

B5HDY =8~ /i’(‘ﬁiﬂb’c (12&W,

N
&
N
(@]
o
X
o
on

« O1
X
[$)]
[$)]

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR
PRESSER BAR CLAMP

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
GUIDE ASSEMBLY
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

WASHER

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

LEVER-SHAFT
LINK

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

CONNECTOR
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SHAFT

0 RING
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW

CRANK
SCREW

@ XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

_—D) = D) DD b= bt b et Pk et ek ek D) = e bt pd et o

Pk D\ bk

(e

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page 25.






i Y Ik U 5418

REF.
NO.

—
WO o QDL WD =

—
DO —

PART NO.
Mo BEE

254525-92
004514
2545217
254528-92
004534

206173
204520
003018
254523
240308

004543
254518A

HYoRFH RN

YR O SECIER
BRI wwe N4

U\

R

£ v

v /M5 X5

r

v

v /M6 X T.5
v v

+ v b /C9

v /M4 X 4
A

NAME

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

ROD

CRANK
SCREW

PIN
WASHER
NUT
SHAFT
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANKSHAFT

SPREADER MECHANISM

QT.

—_ =D =

— et et

- DN






HRimEsiE LUBURICATION MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.
NO. BmEFEE £ W NAME QT.
1 255091D91 X v 7 (#) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
2 255023A v IEE PUMP BODY 1
3 255093 S JOINT SCREW 3
4 2550034 R AT OIL PIPE 1
5 255112 mEZy OIL RELEASE PLUG 1
6 213508 AN - - SPACER 1
7 007019A ExYV/M4X8 SCREW 2
8 240334 Fa—-7 TUBE 1
9 255119 7 = WV b FELT 1
10 255138 n"AA7 PIPE 1
11 004535 IEx Y /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
12 240543 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
13 202199 235 v7 CLAMP 1
14 255038 = JOINT 1
15 206840 o147 (F) OIL TUBE 1
16 255124 7 v F LATCH 1
17 007143 Y xY,/M4X5.5 SCREW 2
18 255125 7 = WV b FELT 1
19 202175 & OIL WICK 1
20 255129-91 WK 5= OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
21 004518 NERENVEF/M6X10 BOLT 1
22 303335 B & WASHER 1
23 204196 # F NIPPLE 1
24 240532 Fa—-7 TUBE 1
25 202199 25 v7 CLAMP 2
26 200136 ¥ JOINT 1
27 200152 HFEx JOINT SCREW 1
28 255135-91 /¥4 7 PIPE 1
29 255037 HFE 2 JOINT SCREW 1
30 240144 Fa-7 TUBE 1
31 255137 25 v7 CLAMP 2
32 255132-91 HEHE OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
33 007017 Y xY /M4 X5 SCREW 2



I




TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)

ExviEQ)

[l O\ vt i — 1 v =t — — — O\ v o i vt O\] i i O\ v vt — ot O\ — =t — O\ v —{ ot o —{ —{ — — O\ — O\ — vt v —f ] —
Q .
]
L
o0
o
o
=
=3
]
=
o= @
< &
m [+ ] a
= %
a o H
(2 QR =2
= o -
= m.w.
[T
. o o 5] % 5
o<m < &5
—ma. =) 22
> & 828
w o = 7S g
= LY | m a Sgs
— o0 = m (L] = oF
o = rx o m o L=
<= ] == =, a 258
O mo rx, 7 Y-9-9 - X o
— o — - ] aet et I~ ] ©non, o o A =% g
-] —~ =2 o o o SO [} O e <D A= o < = e XE
—~ mo o 1 -] o — — — Z— = o — mme NN mNN e ) P
= B ambBe M <3 B = = B = —E m B —mBE B Mo B EeEm @B A Be Be 0D iz,
m MERA=E mZmm= M Mmoo I =M —~ i E-EN RS Oa— @ EEAa QEmMme [ mm =
= Oxm=Zme Hn<w AEZEMZ NAAZEA AZEZAOa Z0AZN EZ0Ns JE<OoO e a— -0 el 0,
< LLOMmOoOO DxapOom OO - = — O —_ et e 2] e D O D O 0 O OPDEIEED HDOCMO ODLVDL—O O
Z mrNZOon ZEOND OUNLNeE EOMmLAN OAAol JMOME NJMEE OAMNY NEZVNG OLymMmMm ONNOEH m |
m
vt
Ao o
- — |
. ™ P} X X
ENY Yol — — © [e el (o] <
oD 1’ ~ <+ 0 T} x X ~ K o = X X =
x= 2 =2 X X X X ) 0 2 x N\ ww AN
- ..
<+~ N \ © © <« ~ = = sl e = N = L
S N <+ p=F-= = = = N AN < | ~FE ®=40o= p=p=N =2
AN= % ~ D\ ANARN < N\ A o N LAY N N 2N OO o\ HF% N\NE %
& P A NI DNUNE 28N EANUE2 aNEN /N % HAL > K4bhoo] 20K I aAaNN=2=> K A~
5
Al 2N EENN N HEEHNK BUDEA N >EuYE @D ~EE Bun+E EERHK 4HXKE xR & 9
/7 7
¥ofdioy KEaBS REEHE Sensd @HBEN SNEHE KoNEK SENKE BEHHY NUEBHK REBERY K %
(]
b
iy | | [ [ [ [ ez |
O 00 < r— < WLANOOTFO [or - o Bl ol o] <O~ LD O~ O L N OO O FOMDO OO — O MINWOo ONOHOLW — OO > -t °r
Nﬁm MO O O WOWr—HMMN M AN Mmoo =AM O~ N WO~ m O ANO ML t~ONILOM M LN D LD v v —i — DN M < o~ ..ﬂu/
I WO WWw 00 O LWL N —H LD O~ O W0 -~~~ [Te R Ko B ol e OO O — =0 wWww W0 WO WL — - OO WL 0 OO W w s_a_
NN OO WL O IFLOOW FFOWLWOO OCOoOOoOoILoO OO O WO~-O < O W-<PTO O =W W [Te NTeRToNToN o OO - OO W o in./
o0 ANONNN OANNON ANONON AN ANNNO AN NN AN — NN ON—-NO AN NN AN NN~ —ANONO N OO o WWM_
BES
on
— N <D O~ O — O\ O < LD WO =00 0O —t 0N O < LD D=0 N O — N D LI D~-C0OH O — O\ V) T LD O~ 0O O — N <O 0 __m_E
nw — — v —t — o — O N AN ANNANANMm MMM Mm M MmMmoMm < P < AR S Te ) 0 WWwWwLWw o *Xﬁ
* %
= (1]






TOP FEED MECHANISM (2

LEVREQ

— — OO\ v — O v — et o — O] —t o — O — o — — O~ ) ] — = O\ —t — ot O] vt <t O <M — <M O O 0O
<o
(<2 ]
[
w = o
= (=] -
— . m
o = =
- = o <3]
(&) m o (&) w2
— m — N w2 ] =]
[« [ 2] O 2 (3] - (&) (&)
[3al = o o o =] — x] m (4] [4~] — o —
=R S ] B rxY bl = <5 ] [l m B o, et = ~ = B el bl b et B £ =l - << B= g B g =
m @EEEa A [S2 A <A [==] [c IR 4R = =] SO~ — D Ix] = x] =z O OO MMm = ) = A bt [l
- [ &~ — N4y 3 N | [ - - ] NE=<CZ [0 W i — 0 - P [ =R - - - O A= = O Z s = R Ak | [ QL . -+ = APk L |
=] oo &N el X)) - DO — =< —— ] O _Oo o o~ el O - — ] e O OO — HOoOOmO et LD+ — [x]
= EmnNnnNn=x0 vmnoovmwm EZuneBs [ NeyaSy.ay.a] oA Lo wm ocommAaA, ~ M|m-3;me. oMU WnNOo x Oy - 2 A0 [,
o~ T} N ]
~— [ap] i —
X X X X
.
™N © © o © © 10
X X = X N2 = E\ X o~ AN X N\ x X X X
N
oo © -\ N ~ -« B -+ < £ < © <
==Y = N -~ ~ = TR =R = = = =2 =N
NN N L « 2% n n\ AN ED NOoaBEN £ NN W«
B opanz ) NzARKE 4 $ 2 LK N AN AN Ky @ AN AN 2 200NN AR
A TN A DINEN FHE <@ Ev NE = L= DINEEE RENIEN ONEK B AR AKCEA
o, °, 7
M HydiiR Hoaiky #iCGEISM EngnK o#iRol ~AEKE HE=4Hy AEKHEE PRYXF =H3ER
(o] o3 [~ (=] — o N
(o2 o (o) [~ (o2 o n
Rilly ! [ 1 1 < = < = [ J
O~ WwWNI £~ v <D < [aV BITe NN o T el oMM I FOr~-O T IO M- DO MO —t €D D OO LD ©O OO M) P < L1 N O WO IO
Ng O IO MO HOMMO LOoOOoOt~-Mm I~ ON oo OoOM™N ocCooOoMmMo NOO < — MO O M — << b~ O
1 LI AN O [TeNToRTe NToNTe) OO AN — 0N i LD LD OO 0 W0WII W w IO W W0 Ww [TeRTeNTeRToR pl ~ MO W [TeRTeNTeR p e
Dm O <P O W < O O P < O < 00 N O Nt~-Oco < o0 O CO Ot~ W OO FH O — O O F WO W T FOo WO O <o < OO0 <3 0O O\ b~
OO W OO W TOLOoOO COITO NOWO -~ Oorr- OoO~-t—-0O - OO IIoO O IFOO OO O
o NooAN oONNO™N NOoOANANN NN NNO N ANANNO ANNNOWN ANANANON NOONN NNONO NOoONNN
— N <0 O~ O — N LD O~ OO — N SO — O\ O <M LD W= OO — O LD WO~ OO
— e ot — =t —— ) AN AN am M MMM N MMM <t A RS i AR sl Te )

24
25
26
*27
* 28

@ =Not for sale basically

LEVER
SCREV

T xv /M6 Xx7T.5

VN -

276513-92
004534

IRFEAT]

52

51

[ 23






EiE U B (3) TOP FEED MECHANISM (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BMmES Z W NAME QT.
1 276514B AR LEVER-SHAFT 1
2 201022 oy v7r 0 RING 1
3 240296 B A COLLAR 1
4 004521 IEx Y /M6 X 10 SCREW 1
5 276515 7 v F LATCH 1
6 258509 I8k U /¥ % SPRING 1
7 258544 y v LINK 1
8 007130 N Y /M4 XT SCREW 2
9 007303 Bt x v SCREW 1
10 004821 ANAEF v b M4 NUT 1
11 258543 LN — LEVER 1
12 258542 EER R ADJUSTING PLATE 1
13 004022 E£xY,/M6X10 SCREW 2
14 252658 A by Y- STOPPER 2
15 007018 ExY,/M4X6 SCREW 2
16 303448 B & WASHER 2
17 258513 o Hi ADJUSTING BAR 1
18 240511 FE & /¥ % SPRING 1
19 200555 1k X W RING 1
20 272539A Bft e v PIN 1
21 210930 m s~ % SPRING WASHER 2



O03FH

08




HRE& (— 03,08)

REF.

NO.

Uk WO DN ==

[eoJE N N ey

PART NO.

BDEE

258169
007154
258170
258168
007154

258167
210585
007156

%2 I

"ERN (F)

Y xY,/M3Xx 3.5
w"EN (£)
"ERN (£)

¥ xvY,/M3X 3.5
w"ERN (H)

B &

Exv /M2

.5 X 3.4

—_ 19 —

NAME

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

SPECIFIC PARTS (— 03,08)

(RIGHT)

(LEFT)
(LEFT)

(RIGHT)

QT.

Pttt DN —

DO DN =



GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)

WT264 Series

solL # ¥o- « ¥90 « Yo voc
SYoseiAN 95-L1€162 950800652 950106162 9s¢
491-0526SZ | 491-1t165Z
9~ # 9D o voe
$85152 26-£15652 215652 985252 662652 O4€0-¥9ZIM
s 4 95~ « 950200852 | 95 95z
SvosziAn 8y- 491-6v16SZ | 8¥OSIeESZ | 8y 8¥2
491 -£5265Z
Ov-vIELSE 491-9¥1652 | 0¥OL106862 | O¥D00SLSZ ove
soL # vo- o v voE
SvosziAn 95-11E1S2 959809652 950105152 9s¢
491-05265Z | 491-I¥16SZ
y9- # yoq - ¥ 14:74
69552 Z68-£1565Z zL15652 995152 862652 84€0-79ZLM
95- 95908652 | 95 95z
S6 #
SvosziAn 8p- 491-6vi6SZ | BYASIOBSZ | BF ~ 8vz
491 -£5Z65Z
O¥-vIELST 491-8V16SZ | OVEIINBSZ | O0FO00SISZ ovz
sol # ve- ¥8D # ¥o yoe
SvosziAn 96 -06EL52 9SO¥1965Z | 9SO10SISZ 96€
491-55265Z | 491-BYL6GZ
ve- ¥90 vo o oz
coc15Z 26-£15652 215652 985152 8s- 662652 950£19862 | 95 9sz 0010-79ZLM
w<wwua_>: 8y- « 8¥0 « 8y « 8ve
ov- 491-95Z6SZ | A9L-9¥18SZ | O¥O « ov ovz
ZE-S6EL5Z 280219652 | ZED00SISZ zez
sot # L veQ « Yo « yoe
SvosziAn 95 -96ELSZ 9SA¥I96SZ | 9SOI0SIST 9ce
491-5526SZ | 491-8Y1652
y9- yog o o
585152 26-£15652 225652 885152 gc- 662852 gsgelgesz | o 8sz 8010-99ZLM
m<www:- n Bv- # sva gy » 8vz
ov- 401L-¥5266Z | 4OL-O¥1BEZ | OFQ « ov ovz
ZE-S6ELST ZeAZ10652 | 2£0005252 zez
"v3y INOYd 1004 90a 004 904 31vid Y3aT10H -03ds/
FA3AN | HIQVIHS avND 37033N u3dool ¥3SSIWd | Q334dOL | @334'440 | QIIANIVN | 103N JazaN | PO | 3400 3anHoww
LL 3 —GRNLYE (B)xH ; (R)X 43 =\ BOXT = lgha £ BOAXYE 5is B N

F—TNRN—Ik 1)

WT264 Series

f 8 o o

< 4




GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)

WT264 Series

sob & vo- & 80 « vo » voe
svamzhn 491-15265Z | 401-8¥1652
95-96£52 950608652 | 95010S.SZ ose
56252 26-£15652 215652 995252 662652 OV80- ¥9ZLM
co 4 8y- 80 oy« 8vz
SYD8ZIAN 491 -2526S2 491 ~-9r18Se
oy-56£252 0¥001965Z | 0¥O005.62 ovz
soL 8 vo- « vog « vo # voe
. 401-162652 | 401-8¥16GZ
svo 95 -96£L5T 958609652 | 950106162 oge
s96.62 26-£15652 215662 995252 662652 aVe0-¥9ZLM
. By « s~ oy~ 8z
Ve AN 401-25265Z | 491 -0¥16SZ
ov-s8ELST 0¥g01965Z | 0¥000552 ovz
uvay LNONA 1004 v0a 900 900 aLvid ¥3A10H "03ds/
TNAIIN | HIQVIHDS QuVNS S1G33N 434001 ¥3SS3¥d | q334dOL | G334 44 | QIIANIVW | F1033N 033N | VO | 3400 aniHoww
¥ | —£RNLE (BEE 7 (R)E4# o Yamd | BRO¥T BROXEE HOFE A

F—IN—UK(2)

WT264 Series

f & o o

@

¢ @ 4

-21 -




WT264-01CB,CC

F—=9—13— RIIRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
8.2 25750032 5.8 257501056
4.0 257500C40 8.4 257501C84
4.8 257500048
5.8 25750056
8.4 25750064
]
|l | I
NG NG
8.2 259812(B+C)82 5.8 259813 (B-C)56 50 250814 (B+C)56
4.0 250612(B+C)40 8.4 259613 (B-C)684 8.4 250614 (B-C) 84
4.8 259612 (B-C) 48
“w—NG NG —— NG
S 1117 oM ]]7¢ e
@{ | ﬁ
© @© © I
B Type C Type B Type C Type B Type C Type
e W . wem
—wtle20 a3 s He20 —te35 Hero Lo
l I_"_—I I'—_I
]
259146-16F 259148-16F
= B = =
H H - Em -
.
259254-16F 259255-16F
3 11 -
COMMON PARTS A__F i:g B f izg
8| H e :RH: °
257565 |
H 259239
257566 =
# :
NG NG
8.2 257995-32 5.8 257396-56
4.0 257995-40 8.4 257396-64
259572 4.8 257395-48
5.8 257395-56
% 6.4 257395-64
259573-92
S T T
WT264-01CB,CC WT264-01CB,CC
X 232+240+248+256+264 X 356+364
- T | R
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT264-01CB B TYPE
WT264-01CC CTYPE




WT264-03FB,FC

NG

4.0 25750040
4.8 257500048
5.6 257500056
6.4 257500064

Y —=I—13= FFRER
GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501C64

NG
4.0 259611(B-C)40

NG
4.8 259615 (B-C) 48

NG

5.8 259807 (BC)56
6.4 250607(B-C)64

NG

5.6 259608{5'0 56
6.4 250608(B-C)64

F @ I-"- 7—NG @ / 7—A—NG NG
ﬂ % "
Al Al
25914|6-18F 259149-16F 250147-16F
AR b =B
| |
25925;-18F 259250-16F

f
I

m

4.0 257374-40
4.8 257374-48
5.6 257374-58
6.4 257374-64

T
WT264-03FB,FC
X 2400248+256+264
® W it &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
WT264-03FB BTYPE
WT264-03FC CTYPE

5.8 267377-568
6.4 257377-84

== 2TV y ¥— SR 2HESRL TS,

See page 22 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




WT264-08AB,AC

4.0 257500040
4.8 257500C48

F=9—18—y RIRER

NG

5.6 257501056
6.4 257501C64

00090 000
o® o d
NG ——1—NG
40 259610(B-C) 40 56 250609 (B-G) 56
4.8 250610(B-C)48 6.4 259609(B-C)64
e %
f i
O L ?
B Type C Type B Type C Type
250146-16F 259148-16F
= B = B
259252-16F 259251-16F
== |
NG NG
4.0 257305-40 5.6 257306-56
4.8 257305-48 6.4 257306-84
L} L]
WT264-08AB,AC WT264-08ABAC
X 240-248 X 356+364
- | $t W\
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE N=r¥m 2TV y & — HRRB2AEBBL T LRI,
WT264-08AB B TYPE See page 22 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WT264-08AC CTYPE — 24 —

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
000671 5 6 1 202875 3 11 1 255138 11 10 .+ 259608C56 20 |
000672 5 8 1 204084 13 3 256501 15 7 1 259608C64 20 |
001170-3 7 15 1 204091 13 16 1 256502 15 5 1 259608C64 20
001457 5 11 1 204115 77T 1 257374-40 20 i\ 259609B56 21 ‘
002022-4 7 33 1 204196 11 23 1 257374-48 20 i 259609B64 21 i
003018 9 8 1 204520 9 7 1 257374-56 20 1 259609C56 21 i
004022 17 13+ 205097 5 2 1 257374-64 20 1 259609C64 21 1
004514 9 2 1 206156 7 28 1 257377-56 20 1 259610840 21 i
0045156 13 50 + 206173 9 6 1 257377-64 20 1 259610B48 21 |
004518 11 21 1 206225 7 23 1 257395-32 20 1 259610C40 21 '
004521 17 4+ 206748 15 41  257395-40 20 1259610048 21 |
004523 15 20 206840 11 15 1 257395-40 21 . 259611B40 20 i
004524 13 57 1 207358 15 17 1 257395-48 20 1 259611C40 20 i
004533 15 9 1 207868 7 30 1 257395-48 21 1 259612B32 20 i
004533 15 29 1 207925 13 18 1 257395-56 20 v 259612B40 20 i
004533 15 37 1 207925 13 25  257395-64 20 . 259612B48 20 i
004534 9 5 1 207925 15 50 1 257396-56 21 1259612032 20 |
004534 13 9 . 208235 15 15 1 257396-56 20 1 259612C40 20 |
004534 15 45 & 209084 15 22 1 257396-64 20 1 259612C48 20 |
004534 15 52 & 210307 3 13 1 257396-64 21 1 259613B56 20 i
004535 11 11+ 210766 13 22 1 257500C32 20 1 259613B64 20
004535 13 51 1 210766 13 29 1 257500040 20 1 259613C56 20 i
004537 13 14 1 210766 13 37 1 257500040 21 1 259613C64 20 '
004537 13 20 210930 17 21 1 257500048 20 1 259614B56 20 :
004538 13 2 1 213508 11 6 1 257500048 21 . 259614B64 20 .
004543 9 11 240039 13 30 1 257500C56 20 i 259614C56 20 .
004543 15 34 1 240039 13 34 1 257500064 20 o 259614C64 20 :
004543 15 38 1 240062 13 7+ 257501C56 21 1 259615B48 20 |
004543 15 43 1 240062 15 11 & 257501C56 20 . 259615C48 20 i
004543 15 47 240110 15 18 1 257501C64 20 v 271510F 13 49
004547 15 2 1 240144 11 30 1 257501C64 21 ©271511 13 52
004547 15 6 1 240165 7 26 1 257565 20 L 2725394 17 20
004554 5 5 1 240227 3 2 1 257565 21 1 276504491 15 26
004554 5 7 1 240236 15 4 1 257566 20 1 276505 15 27
004555 15 3 1 240239 13 11 257566 21 1 276506A 15 28 |
004805 15 12 1 240296 17 3 1 258500-92 15 1 1 2765074 15 30
004805 13 6 1 240308 9 10 1 258502 15 13 1 276508 15 32
004821 17 10 & 240308 15 42 1 258503-9P 15 19 276509 15 33
005084 7 24 1 240310 3 8 1 258505 15 21 1 276510 15 35
005084 7 29 1 240334 11 8  258506-PD 15 23 1 276511-92 15 36
005187 7 31 1 240474 7 13 . 258507 15 24 1 276513-92 15 51
005386 7 18 1 240511 17 18 1 258508 15 39 . 276514B 17 1
007010 7 12 1 240512 7 3 1 258509 17 6 1 276515 17 5
007017 7 8 1 240532 11 24 1 258513 17 17 7 303335 11 22
007017 11 33 1 240543 11 12 . 258514-92 15 44 1 303448 17 16
007018 17 15 1 250351ATD 3 4 1 258515 15 46 1 303448 3 15
007019 13 48 1 250352 3 7 1 258519-92 13 8 :
0070194 11 7 1 250353 3 12 1 258520 13 10 i
007020 7 20 1 250354 3 9 1 258521 13 13 1 i
0070204 3 5 1 250393 3 3 1 258522 13 19
0070204 15 25 1 250396-9P 3 1 v 258523 13 26
007021 7 6 1 251008 5 9 . 258524 13 32 H
007021 7 22 1 2510104 5 1 1 258525-91 13 43 )
007023 7 10 1 252658 17 14 1 258526-91 13 44
007031 5 10 & 253038 7 19 . 258529 13 38 i
007033 13 53 1 253039 7 1 1 258530 13 41
007039 13 54 1 253040 7 4 1 258531 13 40 | i
007041 5 3 1 253041 7 5 1 258534-92 15 8 i
007056 13 31 253043-91 7 9 1 258535 13 55 :
007056 13 35 253044 7 17 1 258541 13 4 i
007062 3 10 1 253045 7 21 1 258542 17 12 i
007066 3 14 253046 7 25 1 258543 17 11 i
007082 36 1 253047 7 27 1 258544 I i
007128 13 12 1 253048-91 7 16 1 258546 15 48 | i
007130 17 8 1+ 253050 7 32 1 258547 13 23 | |
007143 5 13 1 253051 7 2 1 258550 13 39 | |
007143 11 17 253059 7 11 1 258552 13 47 i
007303 17 9 1+ 2535848 5 14 1 258553 13 42 i
179129-05 13 45 253594 5 12 1 25914616F 20 1 i
179130-05 13 46 & 254504 13 5 1 25914616F 21 i i
179160-05 13 27 254504 15 10 © 25914716F 20 : i
179160-05 13 33 | 2545184 9 12 1 25914816F 21 , i
200136 11 26 254523 9 9 1 25914916F 20 1 i
200152 11 27 254525-92 9 1 1 259239 20 ) i
200555 17 19 254527 9 3 1 259239 21 | i
200983 13 15 1 254528-92 9 4 1 25925016F 20 : ,
201022 17 2 1+ 2550034 11 4 © 25925116F 21 ) !
201629 15 31 1 2550234 11 2 1 25925216F 21 1 I
202174 13 17 255037 11 29 © 25925316F 20 1 ;
202175 11 19 1 255038 11 14 © 25925416F 20 ; '
202175 13 21 1 255091D91 11 1 + 25925516F 20 ) 1
202175 13 28 1 255093 11 3 & 259572 20 i i
202175 13 36 1 255112 11 5 1 259572 21 | i
202175 15 40 1 255119 11 9 1 259573-92 20 | i
202176 13 24 1 255124 11 16 1 259573-92 21 | i
202176 15 16 1 255125 11 18 + 259607B56 20 | i
202176 15 49 1 255129-91 11 20 & 259607B64 20 i i
202199 11 13 1 255132-91 11 32 1+ 259607C56 20 : i
202199 11 25 1 255135-91 11 28 ' 259607C64 20 i '
2025717 15 14 1 255137 11 31 © 259608B56 20 H i



EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 4§
COo., LTD’

Cat. No. 9740 OCTOBER, 1996
©1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	WT200
	INTRODUCTION
	CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR,NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM
	LIST

	VARIABLE TOP FEED(1)
	LIST

	VARIABLE TOP FEED(2)
	LIST

	VARIABLE TOP FEED(3)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS-03,-08
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	GAUGE PARTS LIST
	GAUGE PARTS CONSTRACTION LIST
	GAUGE PARTS CONSTRACTION LIST
	GAUGE PARTS CONSTRACTION LIST

